

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION VII – CENTRAL VISAYAS Schools Division of Cebu Province

## Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No.\_3.4/\_s.,2023

## CORRIGENDUM TO THE DIVISION MEMO NO. 349. S. 2023 ENTITLED "DIVISION FIELD TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE (DFTA) COMPOSITE TEAMS AND DISTRICT PERSONNEL MONITORING FOR THE OPENING OF CLASSES"

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chiefs, CID and SGOD Division Supervisors/Coordinators SEPS/EPS 2/PDOs District Supervisors/OICs Public and Private Elementary and Secondary Schools

- 1. This has reference to the Division Memorandum No. 349 series 2023 entitled **DIVISION FIELD TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE (DFTA) COMPOSITE TEAMS AND DISTRICT PERSONNEL MONITORING FOR THE OPENING OF CLASSES**
- Item number 1: This Office hereby informs the field on the conduct of the monitoring of schools in cognizant to the OPENING OF CLASSES ON AUGUST 29 TO SEPTEMBER 1, 2023 for SY 2023-2024.
- 3. All other provisions stated in the Division Memorandum No. 349, series 2023 remain in effect.
- 4. Immediate and wide dissemination of this memorandum is enjoined.

SENEN PRISCILO P. PAULIN., CESO V Schools Division Superintendent



Address: DepEd Cebu Province, IPHO Bldg., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City Telephone Nos.: 032-2556405 Email Address: cebu.province@deped.gov.ph